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5{atura 3{ue Cfiem Limited
Registered Office: 501, Whllfort Ozone, Fafadilt, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 492001

ICIN NO: L24l l7CTL995PL cooe84sJ

6th November,2020
BY LISTING PORTAL

Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
P. J. Towers, 25!h Eloo.r,

Dalal Street,
Mumbai [Maharashtra) 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUTCOME OF THE BOARD MEETING AND SUBMISSION OF UNAUDITED
STANDATONE FINANCIAL RESULTS ALONG FOR THE QUARTER AND HAIF YEAR
ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER,2O2O.

This is to inform you that the 4th Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company

for the F. Y . 2020-21 was held today at 03.00PM on Friday, the 6th November , 202A

and reviewed, considered and approved the unaudited Standalone Financial Results

along With sta.tement of Assets &, laibilltiep and C-4sh Ftoly Sta.te1nen! Af th.e C^-or.np3,ny

for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September,202A.

A copy of Financial Results along Auditors Report thereon is attached herewith for

your for your records and display on the Stock Exchange Portal.

The meeting commenced at 03.05pm and concluded same day 03.3Spm

This is for your kind information and dissemination to all concerned please.

Yours faithfully
For, Natura H C

wal)
Company Secretary

Enclosure: As stated above



NATURA HUE.CHEM LIMITED
CI N NO: L24ll7 CT 1995P1C009845

Regd. Off. :- 501, Wallfort Ozone, Fafadih Chowk, Raipur-492O0L
Statement ofStandalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Ouarter and HalfYear ended September 3O.2O20

BY ORDER OF THE
FOR NATURA HUE
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Place: Ralpu
Date: 06th November 2020

Place: Raipu
Date: 06th November 2020

DiEctor
DIN:01398796
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FOR NATURA HUE CHEM LIMITED
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

*HK.L
Director

s.No PartifllaE
Quarter ended HalfYearended Year ended

30-Sep-20 3O-run-20 30-Sep-19 30-Sep-20 30-Sep-19 31 -Mar-20

fUnauditedl Itinaildited] {(lrDuditedl (tln:uditedl nllraditedl {AudiredI
I

II

III

IV

v
VI

UI
UII

x

^

XI

XII

XIII

Revenue hom operahons

Other income

Total Income from Opemtions

EXPENSES

a Cost of mterlals consumed

b. Changes ln inventortes offlnished goods

c. Exclse duty on sale ofproducts

d. Employees beneffts exlrnses

e. Fime costs

f. Depredatlon md mordsuon trpenss
g. Other Expenses

Total expen*s (a+br+de+f+g)

Prcfit/Los befon exceptlonal items and tu
Exeptlonal items

Prcfft/Los before and tax

Til Expen$

a) Cwent Ta
b) Prior Period Tn
c) Deffered Ta

Prcht/(los) for the period

Other comprehensive income

A. (iJ ltems that will not be reclassified to profit and loss:

(ii) Income tax relatitrg to items that wiu not be reclassified to profit
or loss

B. [l] Items that wlll be reclasslffed to profit or loss

[ii) lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified to prcfit or

loss

Total Comprehensiy€ lncom€ for the pcriod

[Comprlshg Profit (Loss) ed other comprehenslve lncome tor the

Derlodl

Paid-up Share Capital (parvalue Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)

Eamings per equlty shae (Par value Rs. 10 each)

iJ B6ic
ii) Diluted

I+ll

IV

(rIl-rv)

v-vt

vII.VIII

lX+X

0.02 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.04 9,84

0,02 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.04 9.44

1.98

0.03

1.94

2,42

0.02

2.32

+.24

0.01

2.76

4.40

0.05

4.26

7.93

0.0,t

3.89

16.91

0.09

8.2

3.95 4.76 6.40 a.7t 1 146 25.22

[3.e3] t4.7 6) (6.36) (8.6e) (1 1.82) (1s.38)

(3.93) (4.7 6l (6.36) (8,6e) [11A2) (1s.38)

0.01

(3.e4)

(3.e4)

414.53

(0.101

(0.10)

(0.02)

(4.74'

(4.74)

414.53

[0.11]

[0.11)

0.83

0.01

(7.2o)

17.79

5.22

15.82

414.53

(0.14

(0.17)

(0.01)

{8.68)

(8.68)

414.53

(0.21)

(0.21)

2.91,

0.01

{14.74)

17:19

5.22

8,28

414.53

(0.361

(0.36)

0.03

2.97

(1B.2eJ

18.48

5.40

5.59

414.53

(0.44)

(0.441

Accouting Standards) Rutes 2015 ild relevmt mendment thereafter.

2 above finmcial remlts have been rwimed by the Audit Comittee. These results have been approved by the Bmd of Dimctotr at its meeting held on 06th November 2020.
Review uder regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listimg Obligauom md Disclom Requirements] Regulations, 2015 has been cmied out by the Statutory Auditor of the Compily. The Auditom

ofthe above resu-tts.

3 PrevloB perlod ffgures have treen regrouped I reclassified to be ln confomilqr with cment / dlsclosue, wherever necessry.

DIN:01398796
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NATURA HUE CHEM LIMITED
c I N No: tzi,+ t ti ci tsgsplcooss+S

Regd. Off. :- 501, Wallfort Ozone, Fafadih Chowk, Raipur-492OO7

Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Half year ended September,2020
i in lakhsl

SNo Particulars Note
As at September 30,2020

(Unaudited)
As at March 37,2O?,O

(Audited)

I

c

A
a

b

ASSETS

Non- current Assets
Property,Plant & equipment
Financial Assets

(i) lnvestments
(iiJ Trade receivables
(iii) Loans & Advances

Deferrecl tax assets [net]

67,803,7t7.OO

19,704,739.08

59,294,265.75

556,998.00

872,000.00

67,a03,7L7.00

19,477,275.04

56,747,265.75

558,171,00

872,000.00

Total Non Current Assets A 139,452,+2,8.A3 142,23t,7L9.43
B

it

b

c

Current assets

Financial Asscts

(il Cash and cash equirralents

(ii) Loans & Advances

Current Tax Assets

Other Cuffent Assets

187,447.34

2,500,000.00

81,04s,00

241,355.00

7,667,421.94

81,045.00

11,719.00

Total eurrentAsscts B 3,009,841.34 L,760,185.94

143,99L,eO5.77Total Assets I = [A+B) L42,462,270.17

41453000.00
50016169.17

41453000.00
JUOOa*UO. / /

II

a

b

Equttyand Llabilifies
Bqulty
Equtty Share Capital

Ottrer Equity
Total Equitv II 91469169.17 92337404,77

51423800.00

III
A
a

Uablltdes
Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
i. Borrowinss 50778800.00

A 50778800.00 51423800.00Total Non Current Liabilities

90800.00

139897.00b

c

B

a

Current Liabllifies
Financial Liabilities
i. Borrowings
ii. Trade payables

a) Outstanding dues ofmicro enterprises and small enterprises

b) Outstanding dues ofcreditors other than above

Other cu rrent liabilities

32,400.00

86401.00

95500.00

B 214301.00 230,697.OOTotel Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities lll = (A+B) 50993101.00 5165,*497.00

Total EqulW and Liabilltles II +III t42,+62,270.17 t43,99\9A5.77
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR NATURA HUE

*

Dlrector
DIN:01398796

NA?

rarg

o lJ..
q1

6

RAIPUR
06th November 2020
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HalfYear ended 3Oth

Spetember,2020
HalfYear ended 30th

Spetember,2019
Year ended 31st

liarch,ZO2o

AJ Cash Florv From Operaung Ac{vltles r
1. Net Profit/(Loss) before Taxes and Exceptional ltems

Adiustments for:-

Interest and finance charges Charged to P & L A/c

Interest received fronr parties

Profit on sale ofinvestment

Zolera$rg ProIit hefore Wor}ing Cepital Changes

Adjustments for:-

Decrease/flncrease) in Trade & Other Receivables

Increase/(Decrease) in Trade Payables & other Liabilities

Cash generated from Operadons

Direct Taxes Paid

Net Cash from Operaung Acdvity (A)

B) Cash Flow From InvesdngActivldes r
Purchase oflnvestment

Sale oflnvestrnent

Profit on sale oflnvestment

Net Cash from lnvesting Acuvity (B)

C) Cash Flow From FlnanclngAcuvldes :.

Repayment of Unsecured Loans

Proceeds/[Repayment) Short term Borrowings - Temporary Bank Overdraft

Interest Paid

,lnterst received liom parties

Net Cash From Financlng Activities {C)
D) Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents
([A)+[B)+[c)]

E) Cash and Cash Equivalent at beginning ofthe Year

Fl Cash and Cash Equivalent at end ofthe Year iD+E)

(86e,412.60) Ir,18].,987.48)

4,073.44

(1,536,064.00)

9,273.44

(710,4s1.00J

{869,472.6A}

50,828.00

(16.396.00 1

(7,177,91,4.0A)

(945,838.521

85,859.00

la,LJt,LaL,JL)

20,770,455.00

t4,430,680.06.l

i834,980.60J {2,037,893.52)
290,683.00

t4,t02,533.42

290,683.00

(834,980.601 {2,328,s76.52) 13,811,850.42

(13,000,000.001 (13,000,000.00)

[13,000,000.00) 113,000,000.00 )

(545,000.00) 51,125,000.00

(3s,443,676.06)

{4,073.48J (e,273.48)

710,451.00

1645.000.00) L5.677,250.46 707,177.52

(1,479,980.60)

1,667,42t.94

147,441.34

344,673.94

154,394.00

503,067.94

7,513,027.94

154,394.00

1,667,421.94

NATURA HUE CHEM LIMITED
CIN: L24117CT1995PLCO09845

REGD OFF: 501, WALLFORT OZONE, FAFADIH CHOWK,RAIPUR-492009 [C.G.J

STATEII{EITT OF CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2O2O

NOTE:-

1. The above cash flow Statement has been prepared under t}te "lndirect Method" as set out in accounting Sandard [AS]-3 on Cash Flow statement as notified
by the Companies I accounting StandardJ Rules, 2006.
2. Previous Year figures have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

FOR NATURA HUE CHEII LIMITED

+

Place: Raipur DirEctor

Date:06.11.2020 DIN:01398796 ,c g
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Sunil Johri & Associates
Chartered Accountants

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Natura Hue chem Limited
(the "Company") for the quarter ended September 30, 2O2O and year to date from April 07, 2020 to
September 30,2020 (the "Statement"J attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the
requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 0bligations and Discloiure RequirementsJ Regulation,
2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations,,).

2' This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company,s
Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and .r""sr.em"nt principles laid
down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (lnd AS 34) "lnterim pinancial Reporting" prescribed under Section
133 of the Companies Ac! 2013 as amended, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India. our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the
Statement based on our review.

we conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the standard on Review Engagements (SRE)
2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity,,, issuedby the Institute of chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform thereview to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatemenl A reviewof interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financialand accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less inscope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enableus to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant mitters that might be identified in anaudit' Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. we alsl performed procedures in accordance with thecircular No' clR/cFD /cMDl/44/2019 dated Maich 29, zolg isiued by the securities and Exchange Board ofIndia under Regulation 33(B) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

3' Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that theaccompanying statement prepared in accordanclwjth the recognition and measurement principles laid downin the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('lnd AS'J specihed under section 133 of the companies Ac!2013 as amended, read with the relevant rules issued t-heieunder and other accounting principles generallyaccepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the ListingRegulations' including the manner in which it is to be disclosld, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Standalone
Financial Results of the company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201S, as amended

Review Report to
The Board ofDirectors
Natura Hue Chem Limited

FO& SUNrL IOHRr& ASSOCTATES,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
t** oot'il*n\""''

BIVORKUMAR
PARTNER
MNO NO.:422898
uDrNz, \zz89B Ann*o5 6'?3?
Place: Raipur (C.G.)
Datez06/tu2o20

OZONE, 15T FLOOR, FAFADIH CHOWK, RAIPUR-49
TEL:077L-4065304 MOB: +91 989312

200'J.,

1888
ISTRATION NUM BER: 22ABDFS24 47 RLZT
email : iohri62@rediffmail.com

110 WALLFORT

GST REG

CHHATTISGARH


